- 115-9-3. Purchase of lifetime hunting or lifetime combination hunting and fishing licenses without certificate of completion of an approved hunter education course. (a) Any individual may purchase a lifetime hunting or lifetime combination hunting and fishing license for a Kansas resident born after July 1, 1957, pursuant to K.S.A. 32-920 and amendments thereto, before issuance to that resident of a certificate of completion of an approved hunter education course.
- (b) Any resident may purchase a lifetime hunting or lifetime combination hunting and fishing license or a resident Kansas kids lifetime combination hunting and fishing license before issuance of a certificate of completion of an approved hunter education course to that resident.
- (c) Each lifetime license purchased under subsection (a) or (b) shall be issued with a notice that the lifetime license is not valid until the recipient of the lifetime license has been issued a certificate of completion of an approved hunter education course. (Authorized by K.S.A. 32-807 and K.S.A. 32-920; implementing K.S.A. 32-920 and 2022 HB 2456, sec. 1; effective Dec. 26, 1989; amended Oct. 7, 2022.)